St. Chas. Rd.

(Address) Villa Park, IL 60181

95563939

MORTGAGE

7562201 2 (2)

· FEMANDADO

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein

Lots 7 to 17, both inclusive, softhe vacated alley lying South and adjoining said Lots in Greenbaum's Resubdivision of Block 30 in Canal Trustee's Subdivision of Section 7, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

P.I.N.: 17-07-237-001 17-07-231-002, 237-003, 17-07-237-004. 237-007, 17-07-237-017-0000 17-07-237-003, 17-07-237-005, 17-07-237 ny Clerk's and 17-07-237-030-0000.

DEPT-01 RECEPTING \$39.00
T\$0012 THAY 7.82 08/24/95 14:00:00
\$7650 \$ JF & R-95-563939
DEPT-10 PENALT RECORDER \$36.00

which has the address of ... 431 & 437 N. Wolcott.

Illingis, .60622..... (herein "Property Address");

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all casements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

ILLINOIS - 1 to 4 Family -- G/77 - FHIRA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

BOX 333-CTI

See exoneration provision attached hereto and made a part hereof.

AND STATE OF THE

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

The state of the s

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Burrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from

time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured

If the art out of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Dorrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shan no be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lorder any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed

by Lender to Borrower exclusting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is etherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than imm Listely prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by

Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

2. Application of Payments. Utless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs t and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Barrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and

principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over in a fortgage, and leasehold payments or ground tents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not pail is such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall premptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good an a contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien ingestlegal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof the property or any par

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter creeted on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverige", and such other hazards as Lender may require, and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; province, that Lender shall not require that the amount of

such coverage excited that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Bor owe subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner; provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrowe racking payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgaged clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to in it done policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, and all prompts are prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make a roof of loss if not made promptly and prompts.

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance carefuls, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such inaurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the

manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts distursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Dorrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Dorrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the stars secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due that of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

10. Borrover Not Refersed. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Martinage granted by Londer to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of an elemand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbensiate by Leider Not a Valver. Any forbearance by Leider in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Leider shall not be a waiver of Leider's

right to accelerate the maturity of the indebteur ess secured by this Mortgage.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or

remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or ea if , and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and everal Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall hind, and the rights hereunder shall intre to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All eccenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Martinge are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrover provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing, such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may deep ate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receip requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice in florrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this of Mortgage shall be designated bare given to Burrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Burrower or Lender when given in the manner designated berein.

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law: Severability. This form of mo tgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest ther in is sold or transferred by horrower without I ender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or chear orange subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Leader shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale of transfer, Leader and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the creat of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall refease Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to care such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (i) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proveeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform florrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Barrower to acceleration and forcelosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may decime all of the sams secured by this Morigage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may forcelose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and easts of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time

Property of Coof County Clark's Office

-Borrower

INOFFICIAL COPY

prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Puture Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cutes all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Horrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secored by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by premies rry notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured 1, this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note plus US \$.....

22. Release. Up to prement of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge

06/02/05

to Borrower. Borrower stall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Waiver of Homestrad. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

24. The attacker Riders are nereby incorporated in this Mortgage as IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Berrawer has executed this Mortgage, though fully set forth herein.

06/02/95, known as Trust 100. 1228.
By Sr Vice President
STATE OF ILLINOIS) Attest: Man Calsson
) SS. Asst. Vice President
COUNT OF COOK)
T the inducational To a material multiple
I, the undersigned , a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
In and for the county and state affresaid, by HEREBY CERTIFY that
W. Anthony Kopp , Sr. Vice President of First United Bank, as Trustee u/t/a dated June 2, 1995, and known as trust
number 1728, and Marilyn Carlsson , Asst. Vice President
of said Bank, who are personally known to he to be the same persons
Whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
Sr. Vice President and Asst. Vice President, respectively,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as
Trustee aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and
the said Asst. Vice Pres. then and there acknowledged that he,
as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the
corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as his wwn free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank, as
Trustee aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set with.
Given under my hand and seal this 17th day of
August
Debia a. adam
Notary Public
My commission expires: $\frac{2}{4}/98$
My commission expires: 4/4/98 (Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

TOTAL SEAL Debra A. Adam tary Public. St 02/04/9 relon Ex

FIRST UNITED BANK, as Trustee, u/t/a dated

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

BALLOON RIDER

THIS BALLOON RIDER is made this 17th day of August,
THIS BALLOON RIDER is made this // day or //0403/ ,
1995, between the Mortgagor, FIRST UNITED BANK, as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated June 2, 1995, and known as Trust Number 1728,
(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, James J. Curtis, Jr., Mary
S. Bulkeley, Chlorys C. Allderdice and Steven B. Randall, as their
interests may appear in the attached Exhibit B, (collectively
referred to herein as the "Lender"), and this Balloon Rider is
incorporated into the Mortgage and Note to which it is attached
which are made of even date herewith.

WHERFAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of \$275,000 00, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's Note of even date herewith (herein "Note"), providing for payment of the entire outstanding principal balance and accrued interest thereon at the rate of 9.1% per annum on deput 17th, 2000;

WHEREFORE, Borrower has set his nand and seal on the date first above written.

FIRST UNITED BANK, an Illinois Corporation, as Truscee, under Trust Agreement dated June 2, 1995 and known as Trust No. 1728

Ву:

Title

Attest

Title Asst. Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNT OF COOK

Property of Coot County Clark's Office

A STATE OF THE STA

Sr. Vice Pres and Asst. Vice President ___, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee aforesaid, for the uses and puposes therein set forth; and the said Asst. Vice Prethen and there acknowledged that he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as hiw own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank, as Trustee aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

and seal this 17th of. Given under hand day my 1995. August Diha a adam

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3/4/98

Coot County Clart's Office

See exoneration provision attached hereto and made a part hareof.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

PARAGRAPH TWO WAIVER RIDER

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of \$275,000.00, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note of even date terewith (herein "Note"), providing for payment of the entire outstanding principal balance and accrued interest thereon at the rate of 9.5% per annum on or before About 17, 2000;

Lender hereby waives its right to enforce Paragraph Two of the Mortgage subject to the following:

- 1. Borrower must tender to Lender prior to funding of the Mortgage (a) a policy of insurance from a property insurer reasonably acceptable to Lender (the "Company") showing Lender as an additional insured of the Property Address and (b) a paid receipt showing the first year premium on said policy of insurance as being paid in full for the first year. Borrower must promptly pay all fees and charges imposed by the Company to maintain the coverages hereinafter set forth until such time as the Mortgage is paid in full.
- A. The policy of insurance referred to in the preceding paragraph shall include the following coverages for the Property Address in the amounts stated:
- (i) commercial property coverage in an amount equal to not less than \$335,000.00.
- (ii) public liability coverage in an amount equal to not less than \$1,000,000.00/\$3,000,000.00 per occurrence.
- (iii) medical coverage in an amount equal to not less than \$10,000.00 per occurrence
- B. The aforementioned policy of insurance shall include a provision requiring the Company providing the insurance to give notice to the Lender in the event of any alterations to the coverages, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, notices for non-renewal and non-payment.
- 2. The Borrower shall timely pay all real estate tax bills affecting the Property Address and shall promptly notify the Lender thereof. Borrower shall comply with all reasonable requests made by Lender concerning confirmation of any such payments.

In the event the Borrower fails to comply with any of the above, then Lender shall, at Lender's sole option, terminate its

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

waiver of its right to enforce the terms of Paragraph Two of the Mortgage. In the event Lender exercises said option, Lender shall give Borrower written notice thereof by certified mail, return receipt requested, and Borrower, upon receipt of said notice, shall immediately comply with the terms contained in said Paragraph Two of the Mortgage.

WHEREFORE, Borrower has set his hand and seal on the date first above written.

D _C O _C	FIRST UNITED BANK, an Illinois Corporation, as Trustee, under Trust Agreement dated June 2, 1995 and known as Trust No. 1728
	By: Title Sr. Vice President
O _{jr}	Attest: Mouliant Title Asst. Wice President
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNT OF COOK)	$\tau_{\rm O}$
W. Anthony Kopp bank, and Marilyn Carlsson Bank, who are personally names are subscribed to Sr. Vice Pres. and Asst. Vice Pres. and Asst. Vice Pres. and in per delivered said instrument as the free and voluntary for the uses and puposes Vice Pres. then and the the corporate seal of sa said Bank to said instrum	, a notary public a state aforcsaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that . Sr. Vice President of First United of the same persons whose the foregoing instrument as such sectively, appeared son and acknowledged that they signed and the said Bank, as Trustee aforesaid, therein set forth; and the said Asst. The acknowledged that he, as custodian of id Bank, did affix the corporate seal of the said bank, as Trustee aforesaid, and the said Asst. The acknowledged that he, as custodian of id Bank, did affix the corporate seal of the said bank, as Trustee aforesaid, as therein set forth.
Given under my handAugust, 1995.	and seal this 17th day of Ochea a. adam
	Notary Public
My commission expires: 1	14/9R

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Debra A. Adam Notary Public, State of Minot y Commission Expires 02/04/89

Property of County Clerk's Office

EXHIBIT "B"

That the interests of James J. Curtis, Jr., Mary S. Bulkeley, Chlorys C. Allderdice and Steven B. Randall, in any document to which this Exhibit "B" is attached are as follows:

James J. Curtis Jr.

Mary S. Bulkeley .30639

Chlorys C. Allderdice .30639

Stever B. Randall .22986

That with regard to the Note to which this Exhibit "B" is attached, the Borrower therein is hereby directed to make all payments thereon as follows.

Pay to the order of: "James J. Curtis Jr., Mary S. Bulkeley, Chlorys C. Allderdice, Syeven B. Randall, as their interests appear;"

and the Borrower therein is further directed to mail said payments to James J. Curtis, Jr., 1440 Coventry Court, Darien, Illinois Sua.

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia 60559, unless otherwise directed pursuant to notice under the Note.

Property of Coof County Clark's Office

A STATE OF THE STA

S:\document\exonmort.doc

EXONERATION CLAUSE - MORTGAGE

This mortgage is executed by First United Bank, not personally, but as Trustee as dioresaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee. It is expressly understood and agreed by the mortgages herein and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, that nothing contained herein or in the note secured by this mortgage shall be construed as creating any liability on First United Bank or on any of the beneficiaries under said trust agreement personally to pay said note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform any covenants, either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived. Any recovery on this mortgage and the note secured hereby shall be solely against and out of the property hereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of said note. This waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any co-signer, endorser, or guarantor of said note.

FIRST UNITED BANK

not individually but solely as Trustee

under Trust No

Of County Clart's Office

, . ..

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office